
 

 

The Immigrant Communities of Florida in Cuban Independence and the Dawn of the American Century 
NEH Summer Institute for Higher Education Faculty 

The University of Tampa 
June 19-July 14, 2023 

 

WEEK 1: THE IMMIGRANT WORLDS OF YBOR CITY, WEST TAMPA AND KEY WEST, 1860-1900 
 

 Sun, 
June 18 

Mon, June 19 Tues, June 20 Wed, June 21 Thurs, June 22 Fri, June 23 Sat, June 24 

Morning  
 
 
 
 
 

Arrival 
and 
Check-in 

Registration 
 

Water Taxi Tour 
 

Welcome 
Ceremony 

 
Rodney Kite- 
Powell: “The 
Immigrant World of 
Tampa and Ybor 
City, 1886-1900” 

Transportation to 
Ybor 

 
Gary Mormino: 
Lecture at the 
Cuban Club and 
Walking Tour of 
Ybor City 

 
Cuban Lunch 

Library 
Presentation 

 
Kenya Dworkin: 
“In Pursuit of the 
Past: The Socio- 
Cultural World of 
the Cigar Worker in 
Tampa” 

Field Trip to USF 
 
Presentation on 
Collections and 
How to Research 

 
Guided visit to the 
University of South 
Florida’s Special 
Collection 

Gerald Poyo: “Key 
West’s 
Revolutionary 
Community” 

 

Lunch 
Afternoon Catered Lunch at 

TBHC 
 

Participant 
Introductions 
(Teaching/ 
Research) 

Guided Tour of the 
Ybor City State 
Museum 

Susan 
Greenbaum: “Más 
que negro: The 
Anti-Racism of José 
Martí and the Afro- 
Cuban Community 
of Ybor City” 

Free research time 
at the USF Special 
Collections 

Break-out Groups 
on Teaching 
Modules and 
Research 
Prospectuses: 
Objectives, 
Methodologies and 
Expectations 

Evening  Documentary: 
“Living in 
America: 100 
Years of Ybor City” 

  Movie Night: “Fly 
By Night” 

LunchLunchLunchLunch



 

 

 
 
 
 
WEEK TWO: JOSÉ MARTÍ AT THE INTERSECTION OF EMPIRES 
 
 
 

 Sun, 
June 
25 

Mon, June 26 Tues, June 27 Wed, June 28 Thurs, June 29 Fri, June 30 Sat, July 1 

Morning  James López, “José 
Martí: Life and 
Works” 

Lisandro Pérez: 
“José Martí, New 
Yorker” 

Ada Ferrer: “Cuba 
and Beyond: Martí 
on Race, Empire, 
and Revolution” 

Lillian Guerra: 
“Leaving Martí to 
Martí: 
Why the Facts, 
Contexts & Motives 
of Martí's Writing 
Matter” 

Free Research Time  

Lunch 
Afternoon Free 

Reading/Research 
Time 

Advising Sessions Free 
Reading/Research 
Time 

Discussion Panel on 
Martí Readings 
(López, Ferrer, 
Guerra) 

Advising Sessions 

Evening Film: “A Legacy of 
Smoke” 

Community Event: 
Emiliano J. Salcines: 
“José Martí in 
Tampa: 20 
Documented Visits” 

 Film: El ojo del 
canario with post- 
screening 
discussion 

\ 

LunchLunchLunchLunch



 

 

 
WEEK THREE: THE SPANISH-CUBAN-AMERICAN WAR: CUBAN INDEPENDENCE AND U.S. INTERVENTION 
 
 

 Sun, July 2 Mon, July 3 Tues, July 4 Wed, July 5 Thurs, July 6 Fri, July 7 Sat, July 
8 

Morning  Clay Risen: “The 
War of 1898: U.S. 
Intervention in the 
War for Cuban 
Independence” 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

In observance of 
Independence 

Day, no activities 
will be planned. 

Guided Visit to the 
Henry B. Plant 
Museum at the 
University of 
Tampa 

Dr. Dalia Antonia 
Caraballo Muller, 
“Cuban Émigrés 
and Independence 
in the Nineteenth- 
Century Gulf 
World” 

Kelley Kreitz: 
“Revolution and 
Latinidad in the 
Nineteenth-Century 
U.S.-based Spanish- 
Language Press.” 

 

Lunch Lunch 
Afternoon Free Research Time Dr. Bonnie Lucero, 

“Revolutionary 
Masculinity and 
Racial Inequality: 
Gendering War and 
Politics in Central 
Cuba, 1895-1902” 

Panel Discussion 
with Drs. Lucero, 
Muller and Rey 

Advising Sessions 
w/Drs. López and 
Rey 

Evening Documentary: 
Crucible of Empire 

  Presentation by 
Maura Barrios, 
“West Tampa: The 
Living Museum 

In observance of 
Independence 

Day, no activities 
will be planned. 

In observance of 
Independence 

Day, no activities 
will be planned. 

LunchLunch



 

 

 
 
 
WEEK FOUR: DIGITAL HUMANITIES WORKSHOP/ RESEARCH TIME AND PARTICIPANT CONFERENCE 
 
 
 

 Sun, 
July 9 

Mon, July 10 Tues, July 11 Wed, July 12 Thurs, July 13 Fri, July 14 Sat, July 15 

Morning  Carolina Villaroel: 
Digital Humanities 
Workshop: 
Researching the 
Cuban Émigré Press 
of the 19th century 

Workshop for the 
presentation of 
teaching modules 

Free research time 
and transportation 
to libraries or 
locations. 

Participant 
Conference 
Presentations 

Participant 
Conference 
Presentations 

Check out and 
departure 

Lunch 
Afternoon Lunch at La 

Oriental and 
Guided Tour of 
West Tampa 

Free research time 
and transportation 
to libraries or 
locations. 

Free research time 
and transportation 
to libraries or 
locations. 

Participant 
Conference 
Presentations 

Participant 
Conference 
Presentations 

Evening     Closing Ceremony 
and Farewell Dinner 

 

LunchLunchLunchLunch
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